

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17971/2022

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Raju Boyat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                   |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Neeraj Batra                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Darsh Pareek<br>Mr. Amit Kuri |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

**Order**

**06/10/2023**

1. Service is complete.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of two weeks.
4. List for consideration on 14/12/2023.
5. Name of Mr. Amit Kuri be shown in the cause-list as counsel for the respondent-JDA.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ