

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17971/2022

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Raju Boyat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Neeraj Batra

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/02/2024

Application No.1/24 has been filed for early listing of the petition.

Office has already posted the matter on 08.04.2024. Hence, we do not deem it proper to entertain the application for early listing.

Application is dismissed accordingly.

Let the matter be listed on the date already fixed by office i.e. 08.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J