

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17971/2022

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Raju Boyat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 378/2025

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Shri Raju Boyat
-----Petitioner
Versus
Vaibhav Galriya, Principal Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Shiv Narain Bohra, Adv. Mr.Prashant Dubey for Mr.S.S. Hora, Adv. Mr.Kuldeep Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Amit Kuri, Adv. with Mr.Ayush Sharma, Adv., Mr.Dharma Ram, Adv., Ms.Nandini Mirdha, Adv. for JDA. Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr.Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman, Adv. Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr.Anand Sharma, Adv. Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Adv. Mr.Navdeep Singh, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA
Order
18/12/2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek time.
2. List this case again on 20th January, 2026.
3. Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ