

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17971/2022

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Raju Boyat & ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 378/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. T.C. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
		Mr. Aditya Matolia
		Mr. Kuldeep Sharma (through V.C.)
		Mr. Dharma Ram

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/03/2026

On 04.02.2026, these cases came before us and we had directed the Jaipur Development Authority (JDA) to implement the directions issued by this Court for removing encroachments on the road beyond Khatipura mod upto Sirsi road.

While we had directed status quo to be maintained in between Khatipura mod and Jharkhand mod. Learned counsel appearing for the JDA wants time to submit status report.

List these cases again on 28.03.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ