

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17971/2022

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Raju Boyat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 378/2025

2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17029/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anand Sharma & Mr. Chaitanya Singh for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma. Mr. Aditya Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with Mr. Vishal Kumar. Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Ayush Sharma & Mr. Dharma Ram for JDA. Mr. Aditya Matolia.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

08/05/2026

Upon the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
seeking an adjournment, the matters be listed after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date of
hearing.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

15-17 Zeeshan/Tushar